
County Partnership Name/Address/Website Contact Person Phone/Email

Healthy Adams County Kathy Gaskin, 717-337-4137

c/o Gettysburg Hospital Executive Director kgaskin@wellspan.org

424 South Washington Street

Gettysburg, PA 17325

www.healthyadamscounty.org

Allegheny            Partnership for a Caring Community Joan Procopio 412-636-5273

(1 of 2) 820 Braddock Avenue Co-Facilitator procopiojb@upmc.edu

McKeesport, PA 15104

www.mckeesporthospitalfoundation.com

Northside Health Improvement Partnership Laura Smith 412-330-2535

c/o Northside Leadership Conference Community Partnership Laura@pittsburghnorthside.com

East Commons Professional Building Coordinator

4 Allegheny Center, Suite 601

Pittsburgh, PA 15212

http://www.pittsburghnorthside.com/Northside

CommunityResources/AGHPartnership/NSHI

P/tabid/84/Default.aspx

Armstrong Washington County Health Partners, Inc.

(see Washington County)

Beaver Washington County Health Partners, Inc.

(see Washington County)

Berks Reading Health System Stephanie Kuppersmith, 484-628-4072

P.O. Box 16052 MPH, CHES Stephanie.Kuppersmith@readinghealth.org

A2 South Director,

Reading, Pa. 19612 Community Health 

http://www.readinghealth.org/healthy-

living/community-health-and-wellness/

Blair Healthy Blair County Coalition

5414 6th Avenue 

Altoona, PA  16602

www.healthyblaircountycoalition.org   

Coleen A. Heim

Director

814-944-0884

info@healthyblaircountycoalition.org 

Partners in Family and Community Joyce P. Kerrick 570-265-6246

4 Bridge Street Executive Director jkerrick@pfcd.org

Towanda, PA 18848

http://www.pfcd.org

Centre County Partnership for Community Tom Charles

P.O. Box 563 Board Member Tom.Charles@mountnittany.org

Lemont, PA 16851

www.partnersforhealth.org

Butler Washington County Health Partners, Inc.

(see Washington County)

Cambria Washington County Health Partners, Inc.

(see Washington County)

Chester Family and Community Partnership

601 Westtown Road, Suite 330

West Chester, PA  19380

www.chesco.org      

Kathy Brauner,

Human Services 

Planner

610-344-5262

kbrauner@chesco.org

Clarion County Family Net Sheila M. Snyder 814-223-1590

1120 East Main Street Coordinator ccfn@verizon.net

Clarion, PA 16214

www.clarioncountyspromise.org
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Clinton County Healthy Communities Laurie Weinreb-Welch, 570-726-0022 ext. 3831

266 Hogan Boulevard Children,Youth & law27@psu.edu

Suite 6 Family Living Extension 

Mill Hall, PA 17751 Educator

Cumberland County Health Improvement Gail Witwer 717-960-9009 x 8

Program (CC-HIPP) Director of Health gwitwer@cahwf.org

274 Wilson Street Partnership for Better 

Carlisle, PA  17013 Health

www.ForBetterHealthPA.org

Elk County State Health Improvement Jennifer Dippold, 814-834-2602

(SHIP) Committee of the Family Resource Coordinator jennifer.dippold@dickinsoncenter.org

Communities that Care Board

c/o Jennfier Dippold

PO Box 599

St. Marys, PA 15857

www.dickinsoncenter.org

PartnerSHIP for a Healthy Community Patty Stubber 814-217-6029

c/o Stairways Behavioral Health pstubber@nwpaahec.org

2185 West 8th Street

Erie, PA. 16505

www.erieship.org 

Fayette Fayette County Community Health John Rapano, Ph.D. 724-430-4286

 Partnership, Inc. Chair jvr3@psu.edu

c/o John Rapano, Ph.D.

Penn State Fayette Sandra Morris

2201 University Drive Secretary sandra.morris100@gmail.com

Lemont Furnace, PA  15456

Healthy Communities Partnership of Greater Karen Johnston, 717-264-1470

Franklin County, Inc. Executive Director kpjohn.hcp@gmail.com

232 Lincoln Way East, Suite B

Chambersburg, PA 17201-1717 

www.hcpfranklinpa.org

Fulton County Partnership, Inc. Julia Dovey 717-485-4505

22438 Great Cove Road, Suite 102 Executive Development jdovey@fcpinc.net

PO Box 464

McConnellsburg, PA 17233 Elen Ott 717-485-5038

www.fccfamilies.com Executive Program eott@fccfamilies.com

Greene Washington County Health Partners, Inc.

(see Washington County)

Indiana County Community Health Advisory Nancy J. Smith, RN, 724-357-8088

Indiana Regional Medical Center Director, Institute for 

Healthy
nsmith@indianarmc.org

835 Hospital Road Living

Indiana, PA 15701-0788

Indiana 

(2 of 2)

Washington County Health Partners, Inc.

(see Washington County)

Mifflin/Juniata Partners Advancing Scott Davidson 717-242-7104

Health (MJ PATH) President, MJ PATH sdavidson@vnahs.com

NONE Martha Leister

Lewistown, PA Contact Person mleister@tricoda.org

Linda Allen

Secretary, MJ PATH lallen@pa.gov
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Healthy Northeast Pennsylvania Initiative 570-348-2901

100 Abington Executive Park steven.szydlowski@scranton.edu

Clarks Summit, PA 18411

www.healthynepa.com

Live Well Lancaster County Mary LeVasseur 717-544-3269

c/o Lancaster General Health melevass@lghealth.org
2100 Harrisburg Pike

Lancaster, PA 17601

www.LiveWellLancaster.org

Luzerne Healthy Northeast Pennsylvania Initiative 

(See Lackawanna County)

Lycoming County Health Improvement Beth McMahon, Ph.D. 570-323-0390

Coalition c/o Divine Providence Hospital President bmcmahon@lhup.edu

1100 Grampian Blvd

Williamsport, PA  17701
www.lchic.org

Mercer** Community Health Partnership of Mercer Co. Lizette Olsen, 724-342-4934 x 102

P.O. Box 1201 President o_lizette@hotmail.com

Hermitage, PA 16148

Mifflin Mifflin/Juniata Partners Advancing 

Tomorrow's Health  (MJ PATH) (See Juniata 

County)
Pocono Alliance, Inc. Michael Tukeva, 570-517-3953

912 Main Street, Suite 300 Executive Director mtukeva@monroecountypa.gov

Stroudsburg, PA 18360

www.poconoalliance.org

Montgomery County Health Alliance Barbara O'Malley 610-278-5117 x6878

c/o Montgomery County Health Department Chair bomalley@montcopa.org 
1430 DeKalb Street

Norristown, PA 19401

www.mchealthalliance.org

Perry County Family Serive Partnership Shelley A Dreyer-Aurila 717-582-3656

Perry County Family Center Director perrycountyfamilycenter@gmail.com

P.O. Box 673 

New Bloomfield, PA 17068

www.pcfamilycenter.org
The Prevention Initiative Donna Decker, RN 570-253-8422

c/o Wayne Memorial Hospital Community Health decker@wmh.org

601 Park Street Manager

Honesdale, PA 18431

www.wmh.org/Community/pi.asp

Schuylkill County's Vision Kay Jones 570-622-6097

1464 B Route 61 South Executive Director kjones@schuylkillvision.com

Pottsville, PA 17961

http://www.schuylkillvision.com 
Somerset Washington County Health Partners, Inc.

(see Washington County)
Sullivan County Action, Inc. Joan Gruver 570-525-3280

(Sullivan County Health Partnership) Vice President jlg010@bucknell.edu

P. O. Box 1

Laporte, PA 18626

Tioga County Partnership for Community Sue Sticklin 570-723-0520

33 Pearl Street P.O. Box 812 Executive Director ssticklin@tiogapartnership.org

Wellsboro, PA 16901-0812

www.tiogapartnership.org

Lycoming                      
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Washington Washington County Health Partners, Inc. Lee Rutledge-Falcione, 724-222-6511 x 16

190 North Main Street, Suite 208 MPH, Executive lrf@wchpinc.org

Washington, PA 15301

www.wchpinc.org

Wayne The Prevention Initiative

(See Pike County)

Westmoreland Washington County Health Partners, Inc.

(see Washington County)
Wyoming County Community Alliance Kara Golden, 570-760-1227

119 Warren Street Chair goldenkara@yahoo.com

P.O. Box 399

Tunkhannock, PA 18657

www.wyomingcountycommunityalliance.com 

Healthy York County Coalition Deborah Gogniat 717-851-2333

605 South George Street, Suite 160 Executive Director dgogniat@wellspan.org

York, PA 17401
http://www.healthyyork.org
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